Toll Free Engineering Hot Line: 800.645.5828 • P: 321.637.1000 • F: 321.637.1600
595 International Place, Rockledge, FL 32955-4200 USA • www.rencousa.com • ISO 9001 Certified
RENCO ELECTRONICS INC.
T
R
A
N
S

S
F
O
R
M
E
R
S
Toll Free Engineering Hot Line: 800.645.5828 • P: 321.637.1000 • F: 321.637.1600
595 International Place, Rockledge, FL 32955-4200 USA • www.rencousa.com • ISO 9001 Certified
RENCO ELECTRONICS INC.
449
RLD-2240
Renco Part Number
Single 115/230V     8 Pin Series Parallel
RLD-2240-2-10 10V C.T. @ 0.11 A 5V @ 0.22 A
RLD-2240-3-10 10V C.T. @ 0.25 A 5V @ 0.50 A
RLD-2240-4-10 10V C.T. @ 0.60 A 5V @ 1.20 A
RLD-2240-5-10 10V C.T. @ 1.20 A 5V @ 2.40 A
RLD-2240-6-10 10V C.T. @ 2.00 A 5V @ 4.00 A
RLD-2240-7-10 10V C.T. @ 3.60 A 5V @ 7.20 A
RLD-2240-2-12 12.6V C.T. @ 0.09 A 6.3V @ 0.18 A
RLD-2240-3-12 12.6V C.T. @ 0.20 A 6.3V @ 0.40 A
RLD-2240-4-12 12.6V C.T. @ 0.50 A 6.3V @ 1.00 A
RLD-2240-5-12 12.6V C.T. @ 1.00 A 6.3V @ 2.00 A
RLD-2240-6-12 12.6V C.T. @ 1.60 A 6.3V @ 3.20 A
RLD-2240-7-12 12.6V C.T. @ 2.85 A 6.3V @ 5.70 A
RLD-2240-2-16 16V C.T. @ 0.07 A 8V @ 0.14 A
RLD-2240-3-16 16V C.T. @ 0.15 A 8V @ 0.30 A
RLD-2240-4-16 16V C.T. @ 0.40 A 8V @ 0.08 A
RLD-2240-5-16 16V C.T. @ 0.80 A 8V @ 1.60 A
RLD-2240-6-16 16V C.T. @ 1.25 A 8V @ 2.50 A
RLD-2240-7-16 16V C.T. @ 2.25 A 8V @ 4.50 A
RLD-2240-2-20 20V C.T. @ 0.05 A 10V @ 0.11 A
RLD-2240-3-20 20V C.T. @ 0.12 A 10V @ 0.24 A
RLD-2240-4-20 20V C.T. @ 0.30 A 10V @ 0.60 A
RLD-2240-5-20 20V C.T. @ 0.60 A 10V @ 1.20 A
RLD-2240-6-20 20V C.T. @ 1.00A 10V @ 2.00 A
RLD-2240-7-20 20V C.T. @ 1.80 A 10V @ 3.60 A
RLD-2240-2-24 24V C.T. @ 0.045 A 12V @ 0.09 A
RLD-2240-3-24 24V C.T. @ 0.10 A 12V @ 0.20 A
RLD-2240-4-24 24V C.T. @ 0.25 A 12V @ 0.50 A
RLD-2240-5-24 24V C.T. @ 0.50 A 12V @ 1.00 A
RLD-2240-6-24 24V C.T. @ 0.80 A 12V @ 1.60 A
RLD-2240-7-24 24V C.T. @ 1.50 A 12V @ 3.00 A
RLD-2240-2-28 28V C.T. @ 0.04 A 14V @ 0.08 A
RLD-2240-3-28 28V C.T. @ 0.085 A 14V @ 0.17 A
RLD-2240-4-28 28V C.T. @ 0.20 A 14V @ 0.40 A
RLD-2240-5-28 28V C.T. @ 0.42 A 14V @ 0.84 A
RLD-2240-6-28 28V C.T. @ 0.70 A 14V @ 1.40 A
RLD-2240-7-28 28V C.T. @ 1.30 A 14V @ 2.60 A
RLD-2240-2-36 36V C.T. @ 0.03 A 18V @ 0.06 A
RLD-2240-3-36 36V C.T. @ 0.065 A 18V @ 0.13 A
RLD-2240-4-36 36V C.T. @ 0.17 A 18V @ 0.34 A
RLD-2240-5-36 36V C.T. @ 0.35 A 18V @ 0.70 A
RLD-2240-6-36 36V C.T. @ 0.55 A 18V @ 1.10 A
RLD-2240-7-36 36V C.T. @ 1.00 A 18V @ 2.00 A
SECONDARY RMS RATING
RLD-2240 TABLE CONTINUES ON FOLLOWING PAGE
NOTES:
1. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS MEASURED AT 25ºC

R
A
N
S
F
O
R
M
E
R
S
450
RLD-2240
Renco Part Number
Single 115/230V     8 Pin Series Parallel
RLD-2240-2-48 48V C.T. @ 0.023 A 24V @ 0.046 A
RLD-2240-3-48 48V C.T. @ 0.05 A 24V @ 0.10 A
RLD-2240-4-48 48V C.T. @ 0.125 A 24V @ 0.25 A
RLD-2240-5-48 48V C.T. @ 0.25 A 24V @ 0.50 A
RLD-2240-6-48 48V C.T. @ 0.40 A 24V @ 0.80 A
RLD-2240-7-48 48V C.T. @ 0.75 A 24V @ 1.50 A
RLD-2240-2-56 56V C.T. @ 0.02 A 28V @ 0.042 A
RLD-2240-3-56 56V C.T. @ 0.045 A 28V @ 0.09 A
RLD-2240-4-56 56V C.T. @ 0.11 A 28V @ 0.22 A
RLD-2240-5-56 56V C.T. @ 0.22 A 28V @ 0.44 A
RLD-2240-6-56 56V C.T. @ 0.35 A 28V @ 0.70 A
RLD-2240-7-56 56V C.T. @ 0.65 A 28V @ 1.30 A
RLD-2240-2-120 120V C.T. @ 0.01 A 60V @ 0.02 A
RLD-2240-3-120 120V C.T. @ 0.02 A 60V @ 0.04 A
RLD-2240-4-120 120V C.T. @ 0.05 A 60V @ 0.10 A
RLD-2240-5-120 120V C.T. @ 0.10 A 60V @ 0.20 A
RLD-2240-6-120 120V C.T. @ 0.16 A 60V @ 0.32 A
RLD-2240-7-120 120V C.T. @ 0.30 A 60V @ 0.60 A
SECONDARY RMS RATING
PART NUMBER PART WEIGHT
RLD-2240-2 73.0g (2.58oz)
RLD-2240-3 112.0g (3.95oz)